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DO MORE » DUE EAST

2026 Waste Management Rates
Effective Rates January 1st, 2026

Curbside Collection
Standard Single Family Automated Cart Service

Trash (gallon) Green (gallon) Recycle (gallon)

64 64 64
38 64 64
38 64 96
64 64 96
96 64 64
96 64 96
Mobile Home/Senior Service
38 64 64
64/96 Any Size Any Size

Additional Refuse Cart
One additional Green Waste and/or Recycling cart will be free of charge, after each additional one there will be a charge.

*No charge for residential cart exchanges if damage is caused by normal wear and tear or by actions of the service provider.

Commercial MSW Cart Service

Cart (64 or 96 gallons)
One pick-up per week
Two pick-up per week
Three pick-up per week
Four pick-up per week
Five pick-up per week

Commercial Recycling Cart Service

Cart (36,64 or 96 gallons)
One pick-up per week
Two pick-up per week
Three pick-up per week
Four pick-up per week

Five pick-up per week

Commercial Bin MSW Only Service

1.5 cubic yard container

One pick-up per week

Each additional weekly pick-up
2 cubic yard container

One pick-up per week

Each additional weekly pick-up
3 cubic yard container

One pick-up per week

Two pick-up per week

Three pick-up per week

Four pick-up per week

Five pick-up per week

Six pick-up per week

Seven pick-up per week

4 cubic yard container

One pick-up per week
Two pick-up per week
Three pick-up per week
Four pick-up per week
Five pick-up per week
Six pick-up per week
Seven pick-up per week

5 cubic yard container
One pick-up per week
Two pick-up per week

Three pick-up per week
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32.91
32.91
32.91
32.91
34.19
34.19

26.36
31.56

6.39

101.97
182.49
263.03
343.55
424.08

29.68
53.13
76.63
100.09
123.59

148.90
117.63

172.40
125.01

198.15
341.23
481.07
640.19
799.27
958.39
1,117.46

228.78
425.33
621.90
818.43
1,015.00
1,211.53
1,408.11

243.06
451.92
660.75
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per month
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per month
per month
per month
per month
per month
per month
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6 cubic yard container

3 cubic yard Temporary Bin

Commercial Service Extra pick up

Recycling Bin Service

1.5 or 2 cubic yard container

3 cubic yard container

4 cubic yard container

6 cubic yard container

3 cubic yard Split Bin

Organics Cart and Bin Service rates

32 gal toter

64 gal toter

1.5 cubic yard

Four pick-up per week
Five pick-up per week
Six pick-up per week

Seven pick-up per week

One pick-up per week
Two pick-up per week
Three pick-up per week
Four pick-up per week
Five pick-up per week
Six pick-up per week
Seven pick-up per week

Delivery, Removal & up to 7 days rental
Each additional pick-up

One pick-up per week
Two pick-up per week
Three pick-up per week
Four pick-up per week
Five pick-up per week
Six pick-up per week
Seven pick-up per week

One pick-up per week
Two pick-up per week
Three pick-up per week
Four pick-up per week
Five pick-up per week
Six pick-up per week

Seven pick-up per week

One pick-up per week
Each additional weekly pick-up

One pick-up per week
Each additional weekly pick-up

One pick-up per week
Two pick-up per week
Three pick-up per week
Four pick-up per week
Five pick-up per week

One pick-up per week
Two pick-up per week
Three pick-up per week
Four pick-up per week
Five pick-up per week
Six pick-up per week

One pick-up per week
Two pick-up per week
Three pick-up per week
Four pick-up per week

Five pick-up per week
Six pick-up per week

One pick-up per week
Two pick-up per week

Three pick-up per week
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869.59
1,078.39
1,287.28
1,496.09

264.34
491.46
718.57
945.68
1,172.80
1,399.91
1,627.02

224.71
106.39

106.39

78.69
140.96
203.19
265.45
327.72
389.95
452.19

90.34
161.77
233.23
304.65
376.10
447.55
518.99

113.64
89.74

136.74
108.04

202.54
357.61
515.56
673.48
831.41

119.46
238.91
358.37
447.96
537.55
618.19

126.70
253.39
380.10
475.11

570.13
655.65

233.08
466.19
699.27
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per bin
each

each
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2 cubic yard

3 cubic yard
Created for Existing Only

Commercial Bundled Service - MSW bin service + 1 96 gal recycling cart 1x/week + 1 64 gal organics (food waste) cart 1x/week

Four pick-up per week
Five pick-up per week

One pick-up per week
Two pick-up per week
Three pick-up per week
Four pick-up per week
Five pick-up per week
Six pick-up per week

One pick-up per week
Two pick-up per week
Three pick-up per week
Four pick-up per week
Five pick-up per week

Six pick-up per week

1.5 cubic yard container

2 cubic yard container

3 cubic yard container

4 cubic yard container

5 cubic yard container

6 cubic yard container

Rolloff Service

One pick-up per week
Each additional weekly pick-up

One pick-up per week
Each additional weekly pick-up

One pick-up per week
Two pick-up per week
Three pick-up per week
Four pick-up per week
Five pick-up per week
Six pick-up per week

Seven pick-up per week

One pick-up per week
Two pick-up per week
Three pick-up per week
Four pick-up per week
Five pick-up per week
Six pick-up per week
Seven pick-up per week

One pick-up per week
Two pick-up per week
Three pick-up per week
Four pick-up per week
Five pick-up per week
Six pick-up per week
Seven pick-up per week

One pick-up per week
Two pick-up per week
Three pick-up per week
Four pick-up per week
Five pick-up per week
Six pick-up per week
Seven pick-up per week

Transfer bodies billed hauling fee plus disposal fee per ton*

10 cubic yard - hauling fee*
20 cubic yard - hauling fee*
30 cubic yard - hauling fee*
40 cubic yard - hauling fee*

Trip Charge

Special Services
Extra Pick-Up up to 3 cubic yards MSW

Extra Pick-Up up to 3 cubic yards RCY/GW

* Plus 10% landfill surcharge to offset administrative costs

Rental - each transfer body
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882.59
1,099.33

245.35
490.72
736.08
929.05
1,157.19
1,385.32

388.75
777.53
1,166.28
1,472.04
1,833.51
2,194.97

269.06
117.63

292.54
125.01

318.31
461.39
601.24
760.35
919.41
1,078.53
1,237.62

348.95
545.48
742.05
938.58
1,135.16
1,331.68
1,528.27

363.23
572.07
780.91
989.75
1,198.57
1,407.44
1,616.25

384.50
611.63
838.72
1,065.83
1,292.95
1,520.07
1,747.18

479.93
367.96
367.96
367.96
292.65

10.97

106.39

71.43
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per haul

per occurrence

per day

each

each



Additional Standby and Loading Time
(Special pick-up assumes 15 minute loading and standby time by contractor.
Additional standby and loading time shall be billed at the rate of $63.41 per hour,pro-rated to the nearest 15 minute increment.)

Restart Fee- The fee for Restarting commercial service when a permanent account has been terminated for non payment.

Commercial Return to Service Fee- The return to service fee for two
or more calls in a one-month period by a bin customer to return to provide service.

Residential Return to Service Fee- The return to service fee for two

or more calls in a one-month period by a residential customer to return to provide service.

Copy Fee- The charge for copies requested by customers.

Bin exchange/steam clean fee - allowed 2 per year. After second exchange within one year, there will be a charge per exchange.

Bin paint charge fee - allowed 1 per year. After first paint within one year, there will be a charge per paint request.

Interest Charge-Contractor may charge 1.5% interest per month on any delinquent account for such time as the bill remains unpaid after its due date.

Late Fee - There will be a minimum fee on any delinquent account

Single Family customers shall be charged for bulky item pick up exceeding 4 times per year, up to 6 items at a time

Multi-Family customers shall be charged for bulk item pick up exceeding 2 times per year, up to 6 items at a time, per MF complex

First Item

Each additional item
Bins that are overloaded can be charged a fee as long as supported by evidence
A Bin that needs to be moved:
5 to 30 feet
31 to 50 feet

Additional 25 feet increments

Commercial Compaction Rate

Recycling Contamination Fee - dump as trash per incident
Lock Fee - Per Lock per month
Lock Replacement Fee each

Bin Delivery Fee per bin

Residential Cart Exchange Fee - other than damage

*No charge for residential cart exchanges if damage is caused by normal wear and tear or by actions of the service provider

Commercial Cart Delivery Fee per cart

Commercial Bulk Item Pick Up for first item
each additional
Collection from parks, playgrounds, City government buildings, and street trash cans shall be made without charge.

Stinger/Valet Serivce Per bin, per day

Contractor reserves the right to charge reasonable fees for unusual or special services.

2x current equivalent commercial service charge

128.05

40.04

129.54

56.19

2.15

129.54

204.88

7.07

82.44

44.67
12.75

88.25

8.02
10.85
10.85

90.10

10.79

25.02

110.74

57.44

19.17

80.06
30.04

32.95
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