



2026 Waste Management Rates						
Effective Rates January 1st, 2026						
Curbside Collection						
<u>Standard Single Family Automated Cart Service</u>						
	Trash (gallon)	Green (gallon)	Recycle (gallon)			
	64	64	64		\$ 32.91	per month
	38	64	64		\$ 32.91	per month
	38	64	96		\$ 32.91	per month
	64	64	96		\$ 32.91	per month
	96	64	64		\$ 34.19	per month
	96	64	96		\$ 34.19	per month
<u>Mobile Home/Senior Service</u>						
	38	64	64		\$ 26.36	per month
	64/96	Any Size	Any Size		\$ 31.56	per month
Additional Refuse Cart						
One additional Green Waste and/or Recycling cart will be free of charge, after each additional one there will be a charge.						
*No charge for residential cart exchanges if damage is caused by normal wear and tear or by actions of the service provider.						
Commercial MSW Cart Service						
Cart (64 or 96 gallons)						
	One pick-up per week				\$ 101.97	per month
	Two pick-up per week				\$ 182.49	per month
	Three pick-up per week				\$ 263.03	per month
	Four pick-up per week				\$ 343.55	per month
	Five pick-up per week				\$ 424.08	per month
Commercial Recycling Cart Service						
Cart (36,64 or 96 gallons)						
	One pick-up per week				\$ 29.68	per month
	Two pick-up per week				\$ 53.13	per month
	Three pick-up per week				\$ 76.63	per month
	Four pick-up per week				\$ 100.09	per month
	Five pick-up per week				\$ 123.59	per month
<u>Commercial Bin MSW Only Service</u>						
1.5 cubic yard container						
	One pick-up per week				\$ 148.90	per month
	Each additional weekly pick-up				\$ 117.63	per month
2 cubic yard container						
	One pick-up per week				\$ 172.40	per month
	Each additional weekly pick-up				\$ 125.01	per month
3 cubic yard container						
	One pick-up per week				\$ 198.15	per month
	Two pick-up per week				\$ 341.23	per month
	Three pick-up per week				\$ 481.07	per month
	Four pick-up per week				\$ 640.19	per month
	Five pick-up per week				\$ 799.27	per month
	Six pick-up per week				\$ 958.39	per month
	Seven pick-up per week				\$ 1,117.46	per month
4 cubic yard container						
	One pick-up per week				\$ 228.78	per month
	Two pick-up per week				\$ 425.33	per month
	Three pick-up per week				\$ 621.90	per month
	Four pick-up per week				\$ 818.43	per month
	Five pick-up per week				\$ 1,015.00	per month
	Six pick-up per week				\$ 1,211.53	per month
	Seven pick-up per week				\$ 1,408.11	per month
5 cubic yard container						
	One pick-up per week				\$ 243.06	per month
	Two pick-up per week				\$ 451.92	per month
	Three pick-up per week				\$ 660.75	per month

		Four pick-up per week					\$ 869.59	per month
		Five pick-up per week					\$ 1,078.39	per month
		Six pick-up per week					\$ 1,287.28	per month
		Seven pick-up per week					\$ 1,496.09	per month
	6 cubic yard container							
		One pick-up per week					\$ 264.34	per month
		Two pick-up per week					\$ 491.46	per month
		Three pick-up per week					\$ 718.57	per month
		Four pick-up per week					\$ 945.68	per month
		Five pick-up per week					\$ 1,172.80	per month
		Six pick-up per week					\$ 1,399.91	per month
		Seven pick-up per week					\$ 1,627.02	per month
	3 cubic yard Temporary Bin							
		Delivery, Removal & up to 7 days rental					\$ 224.71	per bin
		Each additional pick-up					\$ 106.39	each
	Commercial Service Extra pick up						\$ 106.39	each
	<u>Recycling Bin Service</u>							
	1.5 or 2 cubic yard container							
		One pick-up per week					\$ 78.69	per month
		Two pick-up per week					\$ 140.96	per month
		Three pick-up per week					\$ 203.19	per month
		Four pick-up per week					\$ 265.45	per month
		Five pick-up per week					\$ 327.72	per month
		Six pick-up per week					\$ 389.95	per month
		Seven pick-up per week					\$ 452.19	per month
	3 cubic yard container							
		One pick-up per week					\$ 90.34	per month
		Two pick-up per week					\$ 161.77	per month
		Three pick-up per week					\$ 233.23	per month
		Four pick-up per week					\$ 304.65	per month
		Five pick-up per week					\$ 376.10	per month
		Six pick-up per week					\$ 447.55	per month
		Seven pick-up per week					\$ 518.99	per month
	4 cubic yard container							
		One pick-up per week					\$ 113.64	per month
		Each additional weekly pick-up					\$ 89.74	per month
	6 cubic yard container							
		One pick-up per week					\$ 136.74	per month
		Each additional weekly pick-up					\$ 108.04	per month
	3 cubic yard Split Bin							
		One pick-up per week					\$ 202.54	per month
		Two pick-up per week					\$ 357.61	per month
		Three pick-up per week					\$ 515.56	per month
		Four pick-up per week					\$ 673.48	per month
		Five pick-up per week					\$ 831.41	per month
	<u>Organics Cart and Bin Service rates</u>							
	32 gal toter							
		One pick-up per week					\$ 119.46	per month
		Two pick-up per week					\$ 238.91	per month
		Three pick-up per week					\$ 358.37	per month
		Four pick-up per week					\$ 447.96	per month
		Five pick-up per week					\$ 537.55	per month
		Six pick-up per week					\$ 618.19	per month
	64 gal toter							
		One pick-up per week					\$ 126.70	per month
		Two pick-up per week					\$ 253.39	per month
		Three pick-up per week					\$ 380.10	per month
		Four pick-up per week					\$ 475.11	per month
		Five pick-up per week					\$ 570.13	per month
		Six pick-up per week					\$ 655.65	per month
	1.5 cubic yard							
		One pick-up per week					\$ 233.08	per month
		Two pick-up per week					\$ 466.19	per month
		Three pick-up per week					\$ 699.27	per month

		Four pick-up per week					\$ 882.59	per month
		Five pick-up per week					\$ 1,099.33	per month
2 cubic yard		One pick-up per week					\$ 245.35	per month
		Two pick-up per week					\$ 490.72	per month
		Three pick-up per week					\$ 736.08	per month
		Four pick-up per week					\$ 929.05	per month
		Five pick-up per week					\$ 1,157.19	per month
		Six pick-up per week					\$ 1,385.32	per month
3 cubic yard								
Created for Existing Only		One pick-up per week					\$ 388.75	per month
		Two pick-up per week					\$ 777.53	per month
		Three pick-up per week					\$ 1,166.28	per month
		Four pick-up per week					\$ 1,472.04	per month
		Five pick-up per week					\$ 1,833.51	per month
		Six pick-up per week					\$ 2,194.97	per month
<u>Commercial Bundled Service - MSW bin service + 1 96 gal recycling cart 1x/week + 1 64 gal organics (food waste) cart 1x/week</u>								
1.5 cubic yard container		One pick-up per week					\$ 269.06	per month
		Each additional weekly pick-up					\$ 117.63	per month
2 cubic yard container		One pick-up per week					\$ 292.54	per month
		Each additional weekly pick-up					\$ 125.01	per month
3 cubic yard container		One pick-up per week					\$ 318.31	per month
		Two pick-up per week					\$ 461.39	per month
		Three pick-up per week					\$ 601.24	per month
		Four pick-up per week					\$ 760.35	per month
		Five pick-up per week					\$ 919.41	per month
		Six pick-up per week					\$ 1,078.53	per month
		Seven pick-up per week					\$ 1,237.62	per month
4 cubic yard container		One pick-up per week					\$ 348.95	per month
		Two pick-up per week					\$ 545.48	per month
		Three pick-up per week					\$ 742.05	per month
		Four pick-up per week					\$ 938.58	per month
		Five pick-up per week					\$ 1,135.16	per month
		Six pick-up per week					\$ 1,331.68	per month
		Seven pick-up per week					\$ 1,528.27	per month
5 cubic yard container		One pick-up per week					\$ 363.23	per month
		Two pick-up per week					\$ 572.07	per month
		Three pick-up per week					\$ 780.91	per month
		Four pick-up per week					\$ 989.75	per month
		Five pick-up per week					\$ 1,198.57	per month
		Six pick-up per week					\$ 1,407.44	per month
		Seven pick-up per week					\$ 1,616.25	per month
6 cubic yard container		One pick-up per week					\$ 384.50	per month
		Two pick-up per week					\$ 611.63	per month
		Three pick-up per week					\$ 838.72	per month
		Four pick-up per week					\$ 1,065.83	per month
		Five pick-up per week					\$ 1,292.95	per month
		Six pick-up per week					\$ 1,520.07	per month
		Seven pick-up per week					\$ 1,747.18	per month
<u>Rolloff Service</u>								
		Transfer bodies billed hauling fee plus disposal fee per ton*						
	10 cubic yard - hauling fee*						\$ 479.93	per haul
	20 cubic yard - hauling fee*						\$ 367.96	per haul
	30 cubic yard - hauling fee*						\$ 367.96	per haul
	40 cubic yard - hauling fee*						\$ 367.96	per haul
		* Plus 10% landfill surcharge to offset administrative costs						
	Trip Charge						\$ 292.65	per occurrence
		Rental - each transfer body					\$ 10.97	per day
<u>Special Services</u>								
Extra Pick-Up up to 3 cubic yards MSW							\$ 106.39	each
Extra Pick-Up up to 3 cubic yards RCY/GW							\$ 71.43	each

Additional Standby and Loading Time (Special pick-up assumes 15 minute loading and standby time by contractor.) Additional standby and loading time shall be billed at the rate of \$63.41 per hour, pro-rated to the nearest 15 minute increment.)	\$ 128.05 per hour
Restart Fee- The fee for Restarting commercial service when a permanent account has been terminated for non payment.	\$ 40.04 per occurrence
Commercial Return to Service Fee- The return to service fee for two or more calls in a one-month period by a bin customer to return to provide service.	\$ 129.54 per occurrence
Residential Return to Service Fee- The return to service fee for two or more calls in a one-month period by a residential customer to return to provide service.	\$ 56.19 per occurrence
Copy Fee- The charge for copies requested by customers.	\$ 2.15 per occurrence
Bin exchange/steam clean fee - allowed 2 per year. After second exchange within one year, there will be a charge per exchange.	\$ 129.54 per occurrence
Bin paint charge fee - allowed 1 per year. After first paint within one year, there will be a charge per paint request.	\$ 204.88 per occurrence
Interest Charge-Contractor may charge 1.5% interest per month on any delinquent account for such time as the bill remains unpaid after its due date.	
Late Fee - There will be a minimum fee on any delinquent account	\$ 7.07 per occurrence
Single Family customers shall be charged for bulky item pick up exceeding 4 times per year, up to 6 items at a time	\$ 82.44 per occurrence
Multi-Family customers shall be charged for bulk item pick up exceeding 2 times per year, up to 6 items at a time, per MF complex	
First Item	\$ 44.67 per occurrence
Each additional item	\$ 12.75 per occurrence
Bins that are overloaded can be charged a fee as long as supported by evidence	\$ 88.25 per occurrence
A Bin that needs to be moved:	
5 to 30 feet	\$ 8.02 per occurrence
31 to 50 feet	\$ 10.85 per occurrence
Additional 25 feet increments	\$ 10.85 per occurrence
Commercial Compaction Rate	2x current equivalent commercial service charge
Recycling Contamination Fee - dump as trash	per incident
Lock Fee - Per Lock	per month
Lock Replacement Fee	each
Bin Delivery Fee	per bin
Residential Cart Exchange Fee - other than damage	\$ 57.44 per occurrence
*No charge for residential cart exchanges if damage is caused by normal wear and tear or by actions of the service provider	
Commercial Cart Delivery Fee	per cart
Commercial Bulk Item Pick Up	for first item
	each additional
Collection from parks, playgrounds, City government buildings, and street trash cans shall be made without charge.	
Stinger/Valet Service	Per bin, per day
Contractor reserves the right to charge reasonable fees for unusual or special services.	